### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
J. Hastings Granbery	03/31/2011
Max Metral	03/31/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fig Card Corporation	
Street Address:	112 Appleton Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12925619

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6173948197

Email: kfkozik@verizon.net
Correspondent Name: Kenneth F. Kozik
Address Line 1: 43 Mohawk Drive

Address Line 4: Acton, MASSACHUSETTS 01720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FIGCARD

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth F. Kozik

Total Attachments: 3

source=efsassignment#page1.tif source=efsassignment#page2.tif source=efsassignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026059 FRAME: 0735

OF \$40.00 12925619

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, <u>J. Hastings Granbery</u> of Boston, MA, and <u>Max Metral</u> of Boston, MA, hereby assign to <u>Fig Card Corporation</u>, a <u>Massachusetts</u> corporation having a place of business at:

112 Appleton Street Boston, MA 02116

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled TRANSACTIONS ASSOCIATED WITH A MOBILE DEVICE, filed October 26, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/925,619; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 026059 FRAME: 0736

In Witness Whereof. I hereto set my hand and seal at Andeton St, Boron, Milocation address)
this 30" day of Mach (month). 2011.
J. Hastings Granbery 660 Washington Street, Apt. 21L Boston, MA 02111
Witnesses:
Signature: MIN Signature: <u>LOCALUMINE</u>
Printed Name: Elizabeth CEOFF Printed Name: 100 + Walker
Date: 3/30/11 Date: 3/30/11

this <u>w</u> day of <u>Mach</u> (month). 2011.	
Much	(Signature)
Max Metral	
112 Appleton Street	
Boston, MA 02116	
Witnesses:	2 00
Signature: Signatur	re: <u>Coivaticolleea</u>
Printed Name: Flightlil Got Printed N	Name: TOO A. WOLCO
Date: $3/30/1$ Date:	<u>3/30/11</u>

**RECORDED: 04/01/2011** 

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at / Appletan St, Bastan Mocation address),

**PATENT REEL: 026059 FRAME: 0738**